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PRELIMZUARY RELEASE

NEW JERSEY RELIEF CENSUS, NOVEMBER 30, 1937

This revort is released to provide data on the
composition and characteristics of the relief population
as of November 30, 193%7. \

The revort 1s based uvon the information contained
in the NEW JERSEY RELIEF CENSUS which was prepesred from the
records in municipal relief offices and submitted to the

Financial Assistance Commission by Locsl Relief Administrators.

Persons recelving benefits from the Division of 0ld
Age Assistance, State Board of Children's Guardians end Blind
Commission were included in the census when other persons in
the case were receiving direct relief.

The findings resulting from the study of these cases
are submitted on the accompanying tables, and will be summarized
In a final reoort to be 1ssued at a later date,

MUNICIPALITIES REPORTING THE CENSUS
AND CASES REPORTED

§7.3% of the oopulation (1930 census) of the State
is contained in the municipalities wiiich reoorted the Census.

A complete census was submitted by 409 of the 566
municipelities in the State, covering 47,748 cases, or 91.8%
of the 51,991 cases on direct relief, as of November 20, 1937.

In the 157 municipalities not reoorting the census,
there were H2U3 cases under care in November 1937. 1/

Of these cases, 3751 vrere carried by 57 municipali-
© ties participating in State funds, and

192 cases were carried by 100 municioalities not
pqrticioating in State funds.

1/ As reocorted in the "Monthly Relief Report" rendered by
municipalities to the Financial Assistance Commission.



Table No. 1 NEW JERSEY RELIEF CENSUS - NOVEMBER 30, 1937

Classification of Cases and Persons - On Direct Relief = As to Employability

“

=Population= Total Employable_é/ Unemployable Total Persons in Employable Person; in Unemployable

AREL Cases Cases Cases Persons Cases Cases : :

1930 % of Total % of Total Av, Mo, % of Av, Yo, % of Av. No,

COVERED Census (100%) 10 _ Cases Hoe Cases (100%) Per Case No. Total Per Case Noa Total Per Case
STATE TOTALS 4,041, 334 47748 35369 T4.1 12379 2549 162045 3e2 127138 83,6 346 24907 16.4 2.0
tlantic County 124,823 1790 1077 60,2 713 39,8 4810 27 N 3581 74,4 3e3 1229 2566 147
Bergen County 364,977 1636 1198 7362 438 2648 5924 3e6 4963 8348 4ol 961 16.2 202
Burlington County 93,541 634 517 8le5 117 1845 2173 3ok 1957 90,5 38 206 945 1.8
Camden County 252,312 4077 3384 8360 693 1740 12135 360 10848 89,4 362 1287 10.6 1.9
Cape May County 29,486 391 318 8le3 73 - 18.7 1114 248 978 878 3ol 136 1262 1.9
Cumberland County 69,895 682 436 71le3 196 2847 21686 3e2 1777 82,0 36T 389 18,0 2.0
Bssex County 833,513 14393 -10107 70e2 428€ 2968 46947 3e3 37539 80,1 367 9358 19,9 2¢2
Gloucester County 70,802 558 ' 429 7649 129 23:1 1776 362 1517 85,4 36D 259 14,6 260
Hudson County 690,730 12329 9879 80.1 2450 1569 38227 3ol 33616 87.9 3ed 4611 1241 1.9
Hunterdon County 34,728 85 33 3868 52 6le2 196 263 119 6047 36 77 3943 1.5
Mercer County 187,143 2489 1809 7267 680 27e3 8529 304 7045 82,6 399 1484  17.4 242
¥Middlesex County 212,208 1525 1114 7360 411 2740 4886 3e2 4143 84,8 3o 7 743 1562 148
*Monmouth County 147,209 582 417 71e6 165 2864 1731 30 1442 83,3 3e5 289 16,7 1.8
Morris County 110,446 583 ; 349 . 62,0 214 38.0 1753 3ol 1399 T9.8 440 354 20,2 1.7
Ocean County 33,0869 127 84 6661 43 3369 335 266 270 80.6 362 65 19,4 1.5
Passaic County 302,129 3549 2625 740 924 26,0 11045 el 9315 84,3 36D 1730 1567 1.9
Salem County 36,834 113 89 7848 24 2162 321 248 271 84,4 360 50 15,6 201
Somerset County 65,132 300 185 6le7 115 30 ed 1019 3e4 728 78,3 4,3 221 21e7 1;9
Sussex County 27,830 57 41 71.9 16 28,1 215 38 186 8645 445 29 13,5 1,8
Union County 306,209 1743 1187 6760 576 33,0 6437 BeT © 5137 1T9.8 Lok 1300 2002 2e3
Warren County 49,319 125 81 4848 84 5162 306 204 177 57.8 2.9 129 42,2 240

_5/ Employeble Case is one containing one or more persons, over 16 and under €5 years of age,'mentally'and physically able to work and not needed at home,



Table Noe. 2

AREA
COVERED
STATL TOTALS

Atlantic County
Bergen County
Burlington County
Camden County
Cape Hay County
Cumberland County
Bssex County
Gloucester County
Hudson County
Hmterdon County
Hercer County
Middlesex County
Mommouth County
Morris County
Ocean County
Passaic County
Salem County
Somerset County
Sussex County
Union County
Warren County

1/ A Yormal Family is a family in which husband and wife are living together at home, with or without children.*
* Only children living at home, who shared the relief funds, were included.
who is divorced, widowed, separated, or deserted, and has children living at home.

2/ A Broken Family
Hon-Family Groups cover a man or woman living alone (or with persons not related to him) and receiving relief as an individual; or, a

¥4

o

TOTAL CASES

Classification of Cases - On Direct Relief - As to

NEW JZRSEY RELIEF CENSUS = NCOVEMBER 30, 1937

Type of Family

EMPLOYABLE CASES

Total Normal 1 Broken.fy/ Non= Eg/
Ceses Families Tamilies Fsmilies
(100%) To, % o % o, %
47748 22412 47,0 12330 25.8 13006 27.2
1790 TL4 39,9 422 23,6 654 3845
1636 948 57,9 412 25,2 276 1669
634 376 59,3 108 17.0 150 23,7
4077 1953 47,9 980 24.0 1144 28,1
391 200 51,2 74 18.9 117 29.9
682 353 518 138 20,2 151 28,0
14393 6084 42,3 4535 31,5 3774 286.2
558 313 56,1 111 19,9 134 24.0
12328 5863 4746 31280 25,4 3337 27,0
85 34 40,0 11 12,9 40 47,1
2489 1260 50,6 649 28,1 580 23,3
1525 696 45.6 323 21,2 506 33,2
582 289 49,7 116 19,9 177 30.4
563 271 48,1 105 18,7 187 33,2
127 53 41,7 2l 16,46 53 41e7
3549 1787 50,3 638 18,0 1124 31,7
113 40 3544 31 2744 42 37.2
300 130 4363 T4 2447 98 32.0
57 25 4369 18 31,6 14 2445
1743 993 57.0 3868 22,1 364 20,9
i256 40 32.0 39 31,2 46 3648

18 &

Pamil:s with one parent,

Total
Cases

(1007)
35369

1077
1198
517
3384
318
486
10107
429
9879
33
1809
1114
417
349
3&
2625
89
1856
41
1187
6l

Nomal

Families
Ho . %
20104 5649
588 5446
812 67e8
354 6844
1847 5%e 6
181 5669
307 3362
5498 ST
288 67.1
£381 54,5
23 697
1110 6l.4
609 54,7
258 6149
218 6240
47 56.0
1560 59,4
38 427
113 61,1
23 56.1
824 70.6
28 45,9

Broken
Families

HOoe

8605

277
269
82
797
57
85
2892
73
24786

433
232
80
64
15
428
24
&7
12
239
20

o
Jo
2443

2547
226
15,9
2345
1749
1745
2846
17.0
25,0

9.1
2369
20,8
19,2
1643
17.8
16.3
2740
25.4
20e3
2045
3248

Non-
Families
Nos %
6660 18,8
212  19.7
117 948
81 15,7
740 21.9
80 25.2
94 18,3
1720 1740
68 15.9
2022 20,5
T 212
266 14,7
273 445
79 18.9
67 19,2
22 26.2
837 24.3
27 30e3
25 13.5
6 1446
104 8.9
15 21,3

living together (and sharing relief as a group) but not included in case types g//or_g/.

UNEMPLOYABLE CASES

Total
Cases

(100%)

—_—t

12379

713
438
117
693
73
196
4286
129

2450 ¢

52
680
411
165
214

43
924

24
115

16
576

64

Normal Broken Jone
Femilies Families Families
No. % Yo, % MNo %
2308 18,6 3725 30,1 6346 51,3
126 177 145 2043 442 62,0
136 3lel 143 32,6 159 3643
22 18,8 26 22.2 68 58,0
106 15,3 183 26.%4 404 58,3
18 26.0 17 2343 37 50T
46 2365 53 27.0 97 49,5
589 13.8 1643 3843 2054 4749
25 19.4 38 29,5 66 OSl,1
482 19,7 653 26,6 1315 53.7
,11 21le2 8 15,4 33 63e4
150 22,0 216 31.8 314 4642
87 2le2 91 22.1 233 5647
31 18.8 36 21.8 98 59a4
53 24,48 41 19,1 120 56e1
6 14,0 8 1440 31 7240
217 2365 220 2348 487 5247
2 8e3 7 29.2 15 6245
17 14,8 27 23.5 71 6la7
2 12.5 8 37.5 8 5040
169 29,4 147 25,5 260 45.1
12 18,7 19 29.7 33 5l.6
group of persons



Table Noe. 3

AREA
COVERED
STATE TOTALS

Atlantic County
Bergen County
Buriington County
Cenden County
Cape kay County
Cumberland County
mssex County
Gloucester County
Hudson County
Hunterdon County
Mercer County
Middlesex County
Jonmouth County
Morris County
Ocean County
Passaic County
Salem County
Somerset County
Sussex County
Union County
Warren County

TOTAL CASES

NEW JERSEY RELIEF CENSUS - NOVEMBER 30, 1937

Classification of Case Heads - On Direct Relief - As to Race

EMPLOYABLE CASES

UNEMPLOYABLE CASES
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Race
Enown

(lOOG/;) No,.

£7521 38096

1782
1636
630

4077

389
876

14347

558

12242

84
2488
1511

57¢
556
127
3511
112
298

57
1741

23

Thite

o
(]

76,0

5244
91,2
7740
6763
56,0
794
€249
6442
90,2
97.6
724
92.9
85861
8949
8le9
93.2
5346
94,0

100,0

67,1
95,9

Negro
Hoe

11387

829
144
145

1322

171
139

5312

200

1192

2
682
105
184

55
23
231

S
w O O

B

1T ™ol =y

NS

Cther

%
0.1

Oul

0.1
0wl

0.l

Total
(100%) To.

White

35182 26801

1088
1198
513
3384
316
482
10088
429
2809
33
1809
1103
411
342
84
2595
88
183
41
1166
59

582
1104
389
2278
174
377
6320
278
8799
32
1278
1037
281
297
70
2431
48
170
£1
757
58
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864
83e
0367
54,5
9249

100,0

6449
98,3

Negro

Hoe

8352

4856
94
124
1105
142
105
3737
151
1008
1
528
64
130
45
14
160
38
13
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Total
Yoe %  {100%)

12339

713
438
117
693

73
194

4279

129

2433

51
679
408
1€5
214

43
916

24
115

16
575

84

White Negro
No. % o, %

9295 Tbe3 3035 24.6

369 51,8 344 48,
388 8846 50 1
96 82,1 21 1
466 6742 227 3
44 6063 29 3%
160 8245 34 1745
2704 63,2 1575 3648
80 6240 49 38,0
2249 9244 184 7.8
50 9840 1 2.0
524 T7e42 104 22,7
367 90.0 41 10,0
111 6743 54 32,
203 94.9 10 4
34 79.1 9 20
841 918 71 7
12 5060 12 50
110 9547 5 4
16 10040 - -
411 71l.5 162 28.2
60 9348

> =18

[aC R |



Table No. 4 NEW JERSEY RELIEF CENSUS - NOVIMBER 30, 1937

Classification of Persons - On Direct Relief - By Aze Groups

TOTAL PERSONS PERSONS IN ER2PLOYABLE CASES PERSONS IN UNEMPLOYABLE CASES
16 45 16 45 16 45
Under Thru Thru Over Under Thru Thr Over Under Thru Thru Over
AREA Total Age Age 18 44 64 65 16 44 64 €5 18 44 64 65
Persons Unknown Knovm Years Years Years Years Years Years Years Years Years Years Years Years
COCVEERED (100%) Mo, % (100%) o, % Noe % No. % No. % No. No. 70, No, No, Ho. No. Ho.
=== =

STATE TOTALS 152045 381 0,3 151664 60783 40,1 55458 36,6 27239 17,9 8184 5,4 51643 50698 22101 2393 9140 4759 5138 5791
Atlantic County 4810 23 0,5 4787 1748 3645 1522 31,8 1095 22,9 422 Be3 1412 133% 750 73 336 191 345 349
Bergen County 5924 - - 5924 2419 40,8 2058 34,8 1014 17.1 433 Ted 2088 1893 857 127 333 185 157 206
Burlington County 2173 10 0,5 2163 904 41,8 756 35,0 394 18,62 109 50 843 725 335 54 6l 31 59 55
Camden County 12135 18 0,1 12117 4386 36,2 4723 32,0 2446 20,2 562 4,6 3934 4510 2186 202 452 213 260 360
Cape May County 1114 2 062 1112 403 3643 394 35,4 249 22.4 66 5.9 361 380 213 22 42 14 36 44
Cumberland Gounty 2166 7 063 2159 866 40,1 697 32.3 465 2145 121 Gel 743 631 366 33 123 66 9¢ 98
Essex County 46947 68 0.1 46879 20028 42,7 17764 37,9 7T206 15,4 1881 4,0 15981 15564 5536 475 4047 2200 1670 1406
Gloucester County 1776 17 1.0 1759 696 3946 600 34,1 372 2l.1 91 542 599 561 313 29 97 39 59 62
Hudson County 33227 136 0.4 38091 13946 36.6 14725 38,7 TO073 18.6 2342 6ol 12450 13950 6248 8§41 1496 775 830 1501
Hunterdon County 196 - - 196 61 31,1 52 2646 61 3l.1 22 1le2 50 44 22 3 11 8 39 19
Mercer County 8529 11 0.1 8518 3630 42,6 3011 35,3 1481l 17.4 396 447 3050 2734 113% 116 580 277 342 280
Middlesex County 4886 16 063 4870 1914 393 1631 33,5 1063 21,8 262 be4 1694 1521 854 58 220 110 209 204
Monmouth County 1731 10 1.2 1721 875 39,2 581 338 342 19.9 123 7ol 594 544 265 29 81 37 77 94
Morris County 1753 7 0,4 1746 682 39,1 541 31,0 381 2148 142 8ol 520 495 256 21 62 46 125 121
Ocean County 335 7 2.1 328 126 3844 86 26,2 85 2569 31 9.5 113 77 63 12 13 9 22 19
Passaic County 11045 24 062 11021 4506 40,9 3868 33,3 2184 19,8 665 660 2976 3382 1766 174 530 284 418 491
Salem County 321 - - 321 125 38,9 121 40,8 50 15,6 15 447 101 121 46 3 24 10 4 12
Somerset County 1019 10 1.0 1009 459 45,5 289 23,7 187 18,5 T4 Te3 381 26% 135 13 78 28 52 61
Sussex County 215 9 442 2086 109 52.9 52 25.3 32 1565 13 Bed 99 47 27 5 10 5 5 8
Union County 6437 6 0.1 6431 3011 46,8 2102 32,7 947 14,7 371 5,8 2507 1874 663 30 504 228 284 281
Warren County 306 - - 206 89 2%.1 77 Sel 107 35,0 33 10,8 49 5& 61 13 40 23 46 20



Table No. 5

AREA
COVERED
STATE TOTALS

Ltlantic County
Bergen County
Burlington County
Camden County
Cape lay County
Cumberland County
Essex County
Gloucester County
Hudson County'
Hunterdon County
Mercer County
iddlesex County
Monmouth County
Morris County
Ocean County
Passaic County
Salem County
Somerset County
Sussex County
Union County
Warren County

_5/ All Territories included - Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, etca

Total
Case
Heads

{100%)
47748

1790
1636
634
4077
321
682
14393
588
12329
85
2489
1525
582
63
127
3549
113
300
57
1743
125

Hativity
Unknown
Ho, %
526 1.1
13 067
28 1,7
2 063
44 1.1
8 1¢S5
18 266
97 O&7
3 Oed
120 1.0
4 467
26 1.0
14 0.9
6 1.0
17 3.0
96 267
3 267
4 la3
7 1263
18 1,0

NEW JERSEY RELIEF CENSUS -~ NOVEMBER 30, 1937

Classification of Case Heads - On Direct Relief - iAs to Nativity

Nativity
Known

(100%)
47222

NN
160¢€
632
4083
385
664
14296 .
555
12209

81
2483
1511

576
5435
127
3453
110
296

50

1725
125

Known
Total
Hative
Born

o

31863

1488
823
561

3395
3565
925

9941
486

7699

70

1798
€23
478
393
108

157¢
102
158

28
1154
97

7

8745

8347
51le2
8868
8442
9242
791
8945
876
6361
86.4
7360
41,8
83.0
720
8540
4548
9267
5344
5640
6649
776

Known
Total
Foreign

Born

No.

15359

289
785
71
638
30
139
4355
68
4510
11
665
882
98
153
19
1877
8
138
22
571
28

%

EMPLOYARPLE CASES

Total

Noe

35012

1072
1170
515
3353
318
471
10043
429
9791
33
1791
11e8
411
336
84
2587
89
183
35
1157
61

Wative Born

New Other Pts. Foreign
Jersey of USA 1/ Bom
No. No,. Noe
10686 13413 10913
254 5865 152
233 388 59
231 230 4
1058 1730 505
99 192 27
241 134 96
2597 4398 3053
144 232 53
3303 3141 3347
24 6 3
692 641 £58
265 192 651
172 180 52
176 79 81
4£1 35 8
691 513 1353
39 &4 6
65 40 78
1¢ 4 15
315 491 351
30 17 14

UNEMPLOYABLE CASES

Total

Ko

12210

705
438
117
680
67
193
4248
126
2418
48
672
403
165
210
43
896
21
113
15
568
64

==

Native Borm

New Other Pts, Foreign
Jerssoy of USA _L/ Born
Now o, Noe
3208 4556 4446
131 437 137
70 132 235
62 38 17
216 331 133
22 42 3
110 40 43
1078 1868 1302
36 74 16
- 585 669 1163
36 4 8
259 206 207
100 71 232
58 68 39
98 40 72
18 16 11
103 269 524
12 7 2
28 25 60
8 - 7
149 199 220
30 20 14



Table o, 6§ NEW JERSEY RELIEF CENSUS ~ NOVEMBER 30, 1937

Classification of Foreign Born Case Heads = On Direct Relief - As to Citizenship

Total Total Total EMPLOYABLE CASES UNEMPLOYABLE CASES
Foreign Citizen~- Citizen=- Known Known
AREA Born ~ ship ship Citizen Non=Citizen Total Citizen Won-Citizen Total Citizen Non=Citizen

Heeds Urknown Knovm Heads Heads Cases Heads Heads Cases Heads Heads
COVERED {100%)  1loa % (100%)  Ho. % o % To, No. No. No, Nos Noe
STATE TOTALS 15359 182 1.2 15177 7391 48,7 7786 51,3 10784 5561 5223 4393 1830 2563
Atlantic County 289 - - 289 162 5641 127 43,9 152 100 52 137 62 75
Bergen County 785 10 1.3 775 384 47,6 411 53,0 549 280 269 226 84 142
Burlington County - 71 - - 71 43 60.6 28 3944 54 37 17 17 6 11
Camden County 638 1 0.2 837 310 48,7 327 513 504 261 243 133 49 84
Cape May County 30 2 6a7 28 20  Tle4 8 2846 25 19 6 3 1 2
Cumberland County 139 3 242 136 52 38,2 84 61,8 94 37 57 42 15 27
Essex County 4355 71 16 4284 1789 41,8 2495 5842 3000 1292 1708 1284 497 787
Gloucester County 69 3 4e3 66 37  56.1 29 4349 52 27 25 14 10 4
Hudson County 4510 29 0.6 4481 2846 63,5 1635 3645 3323 2205 1118 1158 641 517
Hunterdon County 11 - - 11 4 36,4 T 6346 3 1 2 8 3 5
Mercer County 665 8 1.2 657 293 44,6 364 55,4 453 213 240 204 - 80 124
Middlesex County 883 13 o5 870 283 32,5 587 87,5 643 221 422 2217 82 165
Monmouth County 98 6 6.1 92 54 58,7 38  4l.3 53 36 17 3 18 21
Morris County 153 - - 153 85 4245 83 5745 81 45 36 72 20 52
Ocean County 19 - - 19 8 42,1 11 57,9 8 3 5 11 5 6
Passaic County 1877 23 l.2 1854 761 41,0 1093 59.0 1332 583 749 522 178 344
Salem County 8 - - 8 7 8765 1 12,5 6 5 1 2 2 -
Somerset County 138 - - 138 46 3343 92 687 78 31 47 60 15 45
Sussex County 22 1 4,5 21 1 4,8 20 95,2 15 1 14 6 - 6
Union County 571 12 2.1 559 235 42,0 324 58,0 345 158 187 214 77 137
Warren County 28 - - 28 11 39,3 17 6047 14 6 8 14 5 9



Table No. 7

NEW JERSEY RELIEF CENSUS - NOVEMBER 30, 1937

Classification of Case Heads - On Direct Relief - As to Marital Status

TOTAL CASES EMPLOYABLE CASES UNEMPLOYABLE CASES

AREA Total Xnown Married Single Divorced Separated Deserted Widowed Mar, Singe Dive Sepe. Des. Wide Mare Singe Dive Sep. Des, Wid,
COVERED (100%) (100%) No. %  Hos No. Hoe Koe o, % Yo No. XNo. To. Nos No. No. No. Noe
STATE TOTALS 47748 47400 23875 50,4 5856 81 4086 8.6 2631 5.6 10691 22,5 20862 3655 301 2670 1521 6134 3013 2001 160 1416 1110 4557
Atlantic County 1790 783 43,9 247 19 184 10,3 67 3.7 485 27.2 624 106 12 95 209 141 7 89 37 276
Bergen County 1636 1019 62,5 116 9 97 5.9 61 3.7 329 20,2 842 85 6 66 187 51 3 31 33 142
Burlington County 634 394 62.1 66 10 40 6.3 7 1.1 117 18.5 365 37 6 30 75 29 4 10 3 42
.Camden County 4077 2121 52,0 462 32 448 11.0 141 3,5 871 21,4 1944 351 26 349 822 111 6 99 49 249
Cape liay County 391 212 54,2 52 - 35 849 10 2.6 82 21,0 188 40 - 30 56 12 - 5 4 26
Cumberland County 682 389 57.0 92 5 68 1040 13 1.9 115 16,9 324 49 3 4 59 43 2 25 5 56
Essex County 14393 6587 46,0 1366 132 1243 847 1632 11,4 3365 23,5 5735 758 66 744 1850 608 499 713 1515
Gloucester County 558 334 6040 52 3 41 T4 11 2,0 116 20,8 300 29 2 23 69 23 18 6 47
Hudson County 12329 6076 50,1 1723 115 948 7.8 333 2T 2959 24,3 5507 1358 90 702 1858 365 246 111 1101
Hanterdon County 85 34 40,0 23 - 2 23 3 340 23 27.1 22 5 - 1 3 18 - 1 1 20
Mercer County 24389 13156 53,0 263 34 242 948 83 3.3 544 21,9 1140 149 25 144 298 114 98 34 246
Middlesex County 1525 750 49,2 210 23 166 1049 32 241 343 22,5 645 145 13 102 190 65 64 13 153
Mommouth County 582 31: 54,3 93 3 45  Te8 10 1le7 108 18,7 269 51 2 29 59 47 16 3 49
Horris County 563 302 65448 94 - 23 4e2 9 146 123 22.3 238 43 - 12 49 51 - 11 2 74
Ocean County 127 57 45,8 26 - 3 24 4  3e2 35 28,0 52 9 - - 19 17 - 3 1 16
Passaic County 3549 1888 54,0 515 58 321 9.2 98 2.8 616 17,6 1619 350 40 201 320 155 18 120 45 296
Salem County 113 51 4b.1 24 1 12 10,6 7 6.2 18 - 15,9 46 19 1 8 11 5 - 4 3 7
Somerset County 300 151 51,0 58 2 16 5.4 13 4.4 56 18,9 120 23 1 9 22 35 1 7 3 34
Sussex County 57 28 5040 9 - 2  3e6 - - 17 3063 23 5 - 1 11 4 - 1 - 6
Union County 1743 1019 58,6 140 14 141 8,1 87 5.0 337 19,4 831 50 8 77 151 90 6 64 40 186
Warren County 125 51 41,5 20 1 9 7.3 10 8,1 32 26.0 30 3 - 4 16 17 1 5 4 16




Table No, 8 NEW JERSEY RELIEF CENSUS - NOVEMBER 30, 1937
Classification of Cases - On Direct Relief - As to Number of Persons in the Case
TOTAL CASES EMPLOYABLE CASES UNEMPLOYABLE CASES
No., of Persons in Case No., of Persons in Case No, of Persons in Case
6 6
AREA Total 6 and and -
N Casgs 1 2 .8 I 4 5 - - and OveWr "l 2 ] 3 ) 4 “5 Over 1 2 3 4 5 Over
COVERED (100%) Tos % Toe % To. %  Nos %  Noe %  H0e %  Noe. HNo. No. No. Ho. %oa. Nos No. No. No, No. No,
STATE TOTALS 47748 12904 27,0 10507 22,0 7306 15.3 5774 12,1 4075 8,5 7182 15.1 6598 7307 6168 4976 3613 6707 6306 3200 1138 798 462 475
Atlantic County" 1790 652 36.4 461 25.8 234 13,1 153 8.5 96 5.4 194 10,8 211 297 192 119 83 175 441 164 42 34 13 19
Bergen County 1636 274 1647 364 2242 288 17,8 240 14,7 171 1045 299 18,3 116 196 245 204 155 282 158 168 43 36 16 17
Burlington County 634 149 23,5 145 22,9 94 14,8 €8 1047 54 8,5 124 19,6 80 119 80 64 53 121 69 26 14 4 1 3
Camden County 4077 1130 2747 1042 25,6 658 16.1 456 112 290 Tel 501 12.3 729 879 603 428 269 476 401 163 55 28 21 25
Cape May County 391 117 30,0 113 28,9 61 15,6 24 6,1 24 6ol 52 13.3 80 88 58 22 20 50 37 25 3 2 4 2
Cumberland County 682 185 27,1 153 22,4 121 17,8 60 8.8 57 804 106 1545 90 93 104 51 49 99 95 60 17 9 8 7
Bssex County 14393 3751 2641 3103 2146 2152 14,9 1823 12,7 1274 8.8 2250 15,9 1708 2099 1680 1478 1062 2080 2043 1004 472 345 212 210
Gloucester County 558 133 2348 136 24,4 95 1740 70 1245 56 10.0 68 12.2 67 99 87 62 52 62 66 37 8 8 4 6
Hudson County 12329 3320 2649 2731 2262 2000 1642 1553 12,6 1083 8,8 1642 13,3 2011 2034 1794 1397 1011 1582 1309 647 206 156 72 60
Hunterdon County 85 40 47,1 20 23,5 5 549 9 10,6 6 7.0 5 5.9 7 5 3 7 8 5 33 15 2 2 - -
llercer County 2489 571 23,0 526 21,1 405 1643 302 1261 234 9.4 451 18,1 260 337 344 282 197 418 311 189 61 50 37 32
Middlesex County 1525 505 33,1 264 17,3 211 13,8 163 10,7 119 7¢8 263 17,3 272 161 171 152 107 251 233 103 40 11 12 12
Monmouth County 582 177 3064 138 2347 76 13.1 89 1l.8 51 848 71 12,2 79 96 65 66 45 686 98 42 11 3 6 5
Morris County 563 184 32,7 142 25.2 50 8,9 50 869 37 6e6 100 17,7 65 70 40 42 35 97 119 72 10 8 2 3
Ocean County 127 52 40,9 22 1743 23 18,1 12 95 4 3e2 14 11,0 21 16 19 11 4 13 31 6 4 1 - 1
Passaic County 3549 1123 31le6 870 18,9 491 13,8 ~415 1l.7 321 9.1 529 14,9 636 400 418 376 295 500 487 270 73 39 26 29
Salem County 113 42 37,2 14 12,4 19 16.8 17 15,0 6 5.3 15 133 27 13 16 14 5 14 16 1 3 3 1 71
Somerset County 300 95 3le7 57 19.0 30 10,0 31l 10,3 25 8,3 62 2067 24 35 25 24 22 b5 71 22 5 7 3 7
Sussex County 57 13 22,8 13 22¢8 3 b5e3 g9 15.8 3 543 16 28,0 5 8 2 7 3 16 8 5 1 2 - -
Union County 1743 348 20,0 35T 20,5 2687 15,3 241 13,8 157 9,0 373 21,4 98 193 207 193 137 339 250 164 G0 48 20 %4
Warren County 125 43 3.4 26 28,8 23 1844 9 Te2 7 5.6 7T 546 12 19 15 7 3 5 31 17 8 2 4 2



Table No. 9 NEW JERSEY RELIEF CENSUS = NOVEMBER 30, 1937

Classification of Pepsons of 65 Years and Over = On Direct Relief -~ As to Eligibility For and Receipt Of Old Age Assistance

Cole 1 ~ Col, 2 Col. 3 Col, 4 Col, 5 Col, 6 . Cola 7

Total Persons “Eligibility 1/ Eligibility 1/ Persons Persons Persons Persors Not

AREA 65 Years Not Known Known Not Eligible Eligible Receiwving OAA Receiving OAA

And Over % of Total % of % of % of %  of

COVERED {100%) Noe Col.l (100%) Mo, Cole3 No. Col.3 No. Coleb No, Cole5
TATE TOTALS 8134 173 2.1 8011 2752 ¥y, 5259 6546 957 18,2 4302 81.8
Atlantic County 422 4 0e9 418 83 21l.1 330 7849 43 13,0 287 87,0
Bergen County 433 17 369 416 190 4547 226 5443 61 2740 185 7340
Burlington County 10¢ 13 11,9 96 7 7e3 89 9247 20 2245 69 7765
Canden County 2562 . 2 Oe4 560 129 2340 431 7740 43 10,0 388 9060
Cape May County 66 2 3.0 64 5 748 59 9242 2 Bel 57 9646
Cumberland County 131 1 048 130 37 2844 93 716 12 12.9 81 871
Essex County 1881 27 le4 1854 717 38e7 1137 61le3 260 2249 877 77.1
Gloucester County 91 11 12.1 30 1€ 2040 64 80,0 13 2043 51 7967
Hudson County 2342 42 1.8 2300 640 2748 1680 T2e8 140 8e4 1520 9166
Hunterdon County 22 2 O01 20 2 1040 18 20,0 8 4444 10 55,6
Mercer County 396 17 4,3 379 135 3546 244 6404 90 3669 154 63.1
}Middlesex County 262 5 1.9 257 137 5343 120 46,7 34 2863 86 1.7
Monmouth County 123 2 1.6 121 21 17.4 10C 3266 - 12 12,0 88 8860
Morris County 42 1 Oe7 141 57 40,4 84 5246 36 42,9 48 57,1
Ocean County 31 1 3e2 30 8 20647 22 73¢3 3 36e4 14 6346
Passaic County 665 16 2.4 649 350 5545 289 44,5 8 27,0 211 7340
Salem County 15 - - 15 - - 15 10040 6 40,0 9 6040
Somerset County 74 2 2e7 72 44 61l.1 28 3849 10 35,7 18 64¢3
Sussex County 13 2 15,4 11 7 6346 4 3664 1 2540 3 75,0
Union County 371 6 1e6 365 142 3849 223 61,1 65 2961 158 7049
Warren County 33 - - 33 10 3063 23 6Se7 15 6542 8 34,8

;b/ "Elizibility" is based sclely upon information contained in the census cardse



Table No. 10 !! NEW JERSEY RELIEF CENSUS - NOVEMBER 30, 1937

Classification of Cases With Woman as Head - On Direct Relief = As to Ellgibility For and Receipt Of Aid From State Board of Childrens! Guardians

Col, 1 Cols 2 Cols 3 Col. 4 Col. 5* Col. 6 Col., 7
Total Cases Cases - Cases
Women as Head Eligibility 1/ Eligibility -]/ Cases Cases Receiving Not Receiwing
AREA Children Under Not Known Known Mot Eligible Eligibvle SBCG Aild SBCG  Aid

16 Years % of Total % of % of % of X of

COVERED (100%) No. Colsl (100%) . No, Cole3 o Col.3 No, Cole5 No. Coles
STATE TOTALS 7951 103 1.3 7848 2841 3642 5007 63.8 2290 45.7 2717 54,3
Atlantic County 268 - - 2€8 76 58.4 192 71.8 57 29,7 135 T0.3
Bergen County 267 3 1.1 264 97 36e 7 167 6343 73 4347 94 56,3
Burlington County 58 - - 58 27 4646 31 9364 19 6le3 12 3867
Camden County 502 1 0.2 501 221 44,1 280 58,9 26 943 254 90,7
Cape May County 46 - - 46 27 5847 19 4143 4 2l.1 15 7849
Cumberland County 93 - - 93 45 4844 43 5146 20 4147 28 58,3
Essex County 3291 5 0,2 3286 1106 33e 7 2180 663 1177 5440 1003 46,0
Gloucester County 78 - - 78 37 47 o4 41 52,6 8 19:5 33 80,5
Hudson County 1736 20 1.2 1716 741 4342 975 56.8 354 3643 621 63.7
Hunterdon County 6 - - 6 - - 6 10040 2 3343 4 66,7
Mercer County 429 - 20 4,7 409 1563 3Te4 256 6246 145 5646 111 43,4
Middlesex County 211 - - 211 €0 2844 151 71e6 83 5343 63 41,7
Monmouth County 80 - - 80 36 45,0 44 55,0 25 5648 19 43,2
Morris County 59 - - 59 24 4047 35 5943 22 82,9 13 37.1
Ocean County 17 - - 17 3 1746 14 82¢4 9 6463 5 35,7
Passaic County 399 46 1145 353 54 156.3 299 84,7 110 368 189 63¢2
Salem County 22 - - 22 11 5040 11 50,0 3 273 B8 72,7
Somerset County 58 - - 58 19 3268 39 672 18 4642 21 53.8
Sussex County 12 1 8e3 11 1 9.1 10 90.9 7 70,0 3 30,0
Union County 293 7 2e4 286 99 3446 187 65¢4 105 56+1 82 43,9
Warren County 26 - - 26 4 15.4 22 8446 18 81,8 4 18,2

1/ "Eligibility® is based solely upon information contained in the census cards,



Table No. 11 'gy NEW JERSEY RELIEF CENSUS - NOVEMBER 20, 1937

. Qlassification of Cases - On Direot Relief - As to Total or Partial Dependency

ALL CASES EMPLOYABLE CASES UNEMPLOYABLE CASES
ARE A Relief Relief And Relief Relief And Relief Relief And
Total Only_]/ Other Income E/ Total Only _1_/ Other Income 2'/ Total Onlyy Other Income _g/

COVERED (100% No, % o. % (100%) Wo. % 0. A (100%) Hoe % o, %
- STATE TOTALS 47748 30490 63,9 17258  36.1 35369 21788 61.6 13681 3844 12379 8702 70,3 3677 2967
Atlantic County 1790 - 1261 69.9 539 30,1 1077 757  70.3 320 29,7 T3 494 69,3 219 30,7
Bergen County 1836 871 b3.2 755 46,8 1198 591 49,3 807 5047 4328 280 63,9 158 3661
Burlington County 634 386 6049 248 - 39.1 517 299 5748 218 4242 117 87 T4.4 30 25.8
Camden County 4077 3238  79.4 839 2046 3384 2820  T7.4 764 2246 693 818 89,2 75 1048
Cape May County 391 334 8he& 57 14.6 318 27% 85,8 45 1442 73 61 836 12 1644
Cumberland County = 682 497 724° 185 27,1 488 3383 6940 148 3045 196 159 81,1 37 1849
Essex County 14393 7803 54,2 6590 45,8 10107 5044 49,49 5083 5061 4286 2789 64,4 1527 35.6
Gloucester County 558 371 66,5 187 3345 429 275 64,1 154 35,9 129 96 Tded 33 2546
Hudson County 12329 8756 7140 3573 2940 9879 6860 6944 3019 3046 2450 1896 7744 554 2246
Hunterdon County 85 57 67.1 28 3249 33 18 54465 15 4565 52 39 7540 13 25,0
Mercer County 2489 1283 51.5 1206 - 48,5 1809 935 51,7 874 48e 3 680 348 51,2 332 4848
Middlesex County 1525 991 65.0 534 35,0 1114 837 59,9 447 4041 411 324 78,8 87 2142
Mormouth County 582 486  B34D 96 16,5 417 344 B2e5 73 1745 165 142 86,1 23 1349
Morris County 563 341 60.8 222  Z9.4 - 349 199 57,0 150 4340 214 142 66.4 72 3346
Ocean County 127 76 59,8 51 40,2 84 44 D244 40 47,6 43 32  Tée4 11 25,86
Passaic County 2549 2567 72,3 882  27.7 26206 1844  T0.2 781 298 924 723 78,2 201 2.8
Salem County 113 79  €9,9 34 30,1 89 58 65,2 31 348 24 21  87.5 3 1245
Somerset County 200 197 65,7 103 34,3 185 111 80,0 74 4060 115 886 T4e8 29 25,2
Sussex County 57 35  6l.4 22 3846 41 25 610 16 39,0 16 10 62.5 6 375
Union County 1743 802 46,0 941 54,0 1167 459 39,3 708 8067 576 343 5945 233 4049
Warren County 126 69 55,2 56  44.8 61 27 44,3 34 55,7 64 42 6546 22 34

1/ Municipal Relief Only - Wo Income - o iid from Other Lgency or Sources
E/' Municipal Relief and Income and/or aid from Other Agency or Source,



Table No. 12 3 NEW JERSEY RELIEF CENSUS - NOVEMBER 30, 1937

Classification of Unemployable Cases - On Direct Relief - As to Reasons for Unemployability

REASONS FCR CLASSIFYING CASES AS UNENPLCYABLE

Total Keeded at Home to Care For:
AREA Unemployable Mental Physical Infirmities of Age Infirmities of Age Hinors Invelids

Cases Disability Disability Under 65 Years 65 Years and Over - -
COVERED (100%) Noe % Noe % o, % oo % Hog % Noe %
STATE TOTALS 12379 279 263 4205 3440 399 3e2 4248 o3 3195 25.8 55 0.4
Atlantic County 713 14 2.0 318 1496 10 1.4 254 370 106 14,9 1 0,1
Eergen County 438 14 308 ’ 96 21.9 17 3e9 188 42.9 116 2665 7 1.6
Burlington County 117 - - 47 40,2 9 Te7 3 3067 20 17,1 5 4ed
Cemden County 693 13 1.8 239 3445 11 1.6 271 3961 156 22,5 3 Oed
Cape May County 73 - - 20 2704 3 4.1 34 4646 15 2045 1 1.4
Cunberland County 1s6 1 0.5 74 3748 8 Gol 65 33e1 41 2049 7 346
Essex County 4286 105 2e% 1589 37e1 115 2.7 1011 2366 1458 34,0 8 0.2
Gloucester County 129 - - 39 30e2 12 93 49 3840 29 22,5 - -
Hudson County 2450 45 1.8 810 2449 99 440 1148 4649 546 22,3 2 0.1
Hunterdon County 52 1 1.9 25 4841 2 3¢9 14 2649 5 086 5 9e6
Mercer County 680 7 1.0 249 3648 48 Ts1 183 2669 186 27.4 7 1,0
Middlesex County 411 20 4,9 139 3348 2 Oeb 169 2161 79 19.2 2 Oe5
Mormouth County 185 2 1.2 80 36.4 9 5,4 87 4046 27 1644 - -
Morris County 214 6 28 114 53,3 - - 70 32e 7 24 11.2 - -
Ocean County 43 - - 19 44e2 2 Lo 7 16 2Te2 5 11,6 1 263
Passaic County 924 20 262 300 3245 37 4,0 375 40e6 187 2062 5 Oe5
Salem County 24 1 442 5 2048 1 4e2 10 4148 7 29,2 - -
Somerset County 115 9 Te8 29 2542 6 542 49 4246 21 18.3 1 09
Sussex County 16 2 12.5 2 12,5 - - 6 37e5 6 3745 - -
Union County 576 15 246 204 556k 6 1.0 205 35.6 146 25.4 - -
Warren County 64 4 Be3 27 4242 2 3.1 16 25,0 15 23,4 - -



NEW JERSEY RELIEF CENSUS - NOVEMB
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Table No. 13 Classification of Cases - On Direct Relief ~ As to Date Case Was First Known To the Relief Agency
TOTAL CASES EMPLOYABLE CASES UNEMPLOYABLE CASES
First Knowvn to Relief Agency: First Known to Relief Agency: First Known to Relief Agency:
Prior 1929 1932 1934 Prior 1929 1932 1934 Prior 1929 1932 1934
AREA Tobal Unknown  Known to Thru Thru Thru to Thru Thru Thru. to Thru Thru Thru

Cases Total Total 1929 1931 1933 1936 1937 1929 1931 1933 1936 1937 1929 1931 1933 1936 1937

COVERED (100%) DNo. % (100%) Noe % TNoe %  No. % o, %  No. %  Noe No. No. No. No, Io. No. Noe. DNo. No.

—_—="= == ——

STATE TOTALS 47748 2282 4.8 454668 367 0.8 5111 11,2 12022 26,5 19582 43,1 8384 18,4 274 3886 8729 14001 6772 93 1225 3293 5581 1612
Atlantic County 1790 35 2,0 1755 6 063 30 1le7 530 30,2 T93 45,2 396 22.6 4 18 275 449 308 2 12 255 344 88
Bergen County 1636 30 1.8 1806 2 0.l 27 1.7 342 21,3 686 42,7 549 34,2 2 23 245 483 429 - 4 97 203 120
Burlington County 634 41 6,5 593 1 0.2 18 3,0 153 25,8 250 43,0 166 28,0 1 16 123 204 137 - 2 30 51 29
Camden County 4077 43 1.1 4034 1l 0.l 35 0.8 229 5,7 2276 56e4 1493 37,0 1 31 181 1833 1305 - 4 48 443 188
Cape May County 391 36 9.2 355 - - 14 3.9 14 3,9 226 63,7 101 2865 - 8 13 182 86 - 6 1 44 15
Cumberland County 682 40 5,9 642 - - 1 0.l 84 13,1 392 61,1 165 2067 - 1 66 274 124 - - 19 118 41
Essex County 14393 85 0.6 14308 116 008 2597 1842 4568 31,9 5274 36,9 1753 12.2 88 1912 3195 3526 1318 28 685 1373 1748 435
Gloucester County 558 141 25,3 417 1 0.2 1 0.2 28 643 154 36,9 230 564 - - 14 106 194 1 1 12 18 41
Hudson County 12329 1601 13,0 10728 114 1.1 927 8.6 2717 25.3 5188 48.4 1782 18.6 95 TO0 2243 4025 1526 19 137 474 1163 256
Hunterdon County 85 7 8.2 78 1 13 6 TlT 17 21,8 37 4744 17 21,8 - 2 2 16 9 1 4 15 21 8
Mercer County 2489 13 0.5 2476 85 3.4 447 18.1 709 2846 974 39,3 261 10,6 56 337 511 698 199 29 110 198 276 62
tiddlesex County 1525 8 0.5 1517 1 0.1 134 8,8 503 33,2 586 38,6 293 19,3 1 102 379 391 235 - 32 124 195 58
Monmouth County 582 7 le2 575 4 0.7 20 3,5 1086 18.4 266 46,3 179 3l.1 3 13 78 176 147 1 7 28 90 32
Morris County 563 41 Te3 522 2 0.4 10 1,9 107 20,5 287 55,0 116 22.2 2 10 73 152 76 - - 34 135 40
Ocean County 127 19 15.0 108 - - 2 1,9 36 3363 39 3661 31 28.7 - 2 20 26 22 - - 16 13 9
Passaic County 3549 69 1.9 z480 15 0.4 591 17,0 968 27.8 1447 41,6 459 13,2 13 461 708 1032 365 2 130 260 415 94
Salem County 113 52 46,0 61 - - - - 13 21,3 22 3661 26 42,6 - - 11 17 20 - - 2 5 6
Somerset County 300 5 1a7 295 3 1,0 25  Beb 51 17,3 115 39,0 101 34,2 - 15 22 59 85 3 10 29 56 16
Sussex County 57 8 14.0 49 - - 2 4.1 19 38.8 15 3066 13 26,5 - - 16 11 8 - 2 3 4 5
Union County 1743 - - 1743 15 0,9 221 12,7 797 45,7 494 2843 216 12,4 8 143 536 318 162 7 78 2861 176 54
Warren County 125 1 0.8 124 - - -3 2.4 33 2646 56 45,2 32 25,8 - 2 19 23 17 - 1 14 33 15
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CENSUS 30, 1937

Table No. 14 ‘7 NEW JERSRELIEF

Classification of Case Heads - On Direct Relief = As to Length of Residence in State

TOTAL CASES EMPLOYABLE CASES UNEMPLOYABLE CASES
Having State Residence Having State Residence Having State Residence
Total ~Prior 1922 1932 1935 Prior 1922 1932 1935 Prior 1922 1932 1935 -
AREA Case Unknown Known to Thru Thru Thru to Thru Thru Thru to Thru Thru Thru
Heads Total Total 1922 1931 1934 1936 1937 1922 1931 1934 1936 1937 1922 1931 1934 1936 1937
COVERED (100%) 7o, % (100%) To. % No, % No. %  Hoe %  No., % No. No., ©No. ©No, ©No, No. Ho. MNWo. No. o,
ee———a—— _—
STATE TOTALS 47748 1452 3.0 46296 33752 72,9 10742 23,2 1314 2,8 402 0,9 86 0,2 24617 8255 1025 322 78 9135 2487 289 80 8
Atlantic County 1790 27 1.5 1763 1203 6843 490 27.8 55 3.1 11 0.6 4 042 684 324 36 10 4 519 166 19 1 -
Bergen County 1636 56 344 1580 1129 71.5 373 2346 52 343 19 1.2 7T 0.4 818 286 39 13 5 311 87 13 6 2
Burlington County 634 20 342 614 484 78,8 105 17.1 18 2.9 7 le2 - - 386 91 15 5 - 98 14 3 2 -
Cemden County 4077 63 le5 4014 1991 49,6 1659 41,3 305 7.6 49 le2 10 0,3 1609 1405 266 46 10 382 254 39 3 -
Cape May County 391 10 2.6 381 243 63,8 113 29.6 19 5.0 5 1e3 1 0.3 194 96 17 5 1 49 17 2 - -
Cumberland County 682 17 2.5 665 505 7549 118 17,7 25 3,8 16 2,4 1 0,2 359 86 20 14 1 146 32 5 2 -
Essex County 14393 324 2.3 14069 9856 70,0 3737 2646 331 243 123 049 22 0.2 6851 2873 234 93 21 3005 1064 97 30 I
Gloucester County 558 8 le4 550 344 62,5 167 3044 28 5.1 9 1.6 2 044 262 133 19 9 2 82 34 9 - -
Hudson County 12329 430 3.5 11899 9793 8243 1804 15,1 223 1.9 72 0,6 7 Cel 7771 1522 180 59 6 2022 282 43 13 1
Hunterdon County 85 5 5.9 80 64 80.0 12 15,0 1 1.3 1 1.3 2 244 23 6 - 1 2 41 6 1 - -
Mercer County 2489 165 6,6 2324 1851 79.6 428 1844 34 1,5 9 0.4 2 0.l 1337 329 25 5 1 514 99 9 4 1
iiiddlesex County 1525 48 3.1 1477 1210 8L.9 224 15,2 26 1.7 10 0,7 7 0.5 888 161 19 9 5 322 63 7 1 2
Monmouth County 582 20 3.4 562 414 7347 114 20,3 25 4ed 6 1.1 3 045 285 86 21 6 3 129 28 4 - -
Morris County 563 14 2,5 549 443 80,7 92 1647 12 2.2 - - 2 004 265 61 11 - 2 178 31 1 - -
Ocean County 127 3 244 124 T4 59,7 38 3046 12 9.7 - - - - a7 24 11 - - 27 14 1 - -
Passaic Counby 3549 191 5.4 3358 2623 78,1 625 18.6 78 243 27 048 5 0,2 1909 489 58 17 4 714 136 20 10 1
Salem County 113 10 8.8 103 70 68,0 24 23,3 5 4.8 4 349 - - 53 21 5 4 - 17 3 - - -
Somerset County 300 8 247 292 225 7740 47 16,1 12 4.1 6 2.1 2 0.7 134 33 9 3 2 91 14 3 3 -
Sussex County 57 9 15.8 48 39 81,2 8 1647 - - 1 2.1 - - 27 6 - - - 12 2 - 1 -
Union County 1743 22 1.3 1721 1134 85,9 504 2943 48 2,8 26 1.5 9 045 714 370 35 23 9 420 134 13 3 -
Warren County 125 2 1.6 123 57 46,3 60 42,8 5 4l 1 = = 0.8 1o 5 - - 56 o= 1 -
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Classiffcation of Case Heads = On Direct Relief = As to Length of imuniéipal Residence

5

Table No, 15

TOTAL CASES ‘ EMPLOYABLE CASES UNEMPLOYABLE CASES
v ! Having Municipal Residence Hawving Municipal Residence Having Mumicipal Residence
Total Prior 1922 1932 1935 Prior 1922 1952 1935 Prior 1922 1932 1935
AREA Case Unknown Known to Thru Thru Thru to Thru Thru Thru to Thrmm Thru Thru

Heads Total Total 1922 1931 1934 1936 1937 1922 1931 1934 1936 1937 1922 1931 1934 1936 1937

COVERTED (100%) TNo. % (100%) Noe % No. % Noe % 1o, %  lNoe % @ Hoe No. Ho., DNo. THo. No. Now INc. No. XNos
e SRR,

STATE TOTALS 47748 1562 3.3 46186 28656 62,0 13188 28,6 2651 5,7 1335 2,9 356 08 20810 9993 2050 1058 306 7846 3195 601 277 50
Atlantic County 1790 23 143 1767 924 52,3 654 37,0 124 7.0 54 3,1 11 0.6 482 443 84 41 11 442 211 40 13 =
Bergen County 1636 57 3.5 1579 786 49,8 527 33,4 152 946 91 5,8 23 1.4 561 396 115 68 20 225 131 37 23 3
Burlington County 634 12 1,9 622 317 51.0 1863 2642 67 1048 50 8.0 25 4,0 244 135 57 47 22 73 28 10 3 3
Cemden County 4077 66 146 4011 1571 39,2 1760 43,9 462 11,5 158 3,9 60 1,56 1260 1474 401 141 87 311 286 61 17 3
Cape HMay County 391 6 145 385 188 48,8 137 3546 39 10.1 12 3.1 9 244 147 113 33 12 8 4] 24 6 - 1
Cumberlend County 682 29 4.3 653 396 60s58 163 25,0 52 8.0 35 5.3 7 1,1 276 119 43 29 6 120 44 9 6 1
Essex County 14393 316 2,2 14077 8794 62,5 4331 3048 5383 4,1 301 2.1 68 0,5 6092 2065 424 234 56 2702 1262 159 67 12
Gloucester County 558 32 5,7 526 206 3942 212 4045 52 9,9 40 7.6 16 3.0 152 175 40 33 13 54 37 12 7 3
Hudson County 12329 513 4,2 11818 8814 T446 2284 19,3 455 3.8 221 1,9 42 0,4 7004 1891 351 186 34 1810 393 104 35 8
Hunterdon County 85 5 549 80 54 875 12 15,0 8 10,0 4 5,0 2 245 16 7 3 4 2 38 5 5 - -
Mercer County 2489 163 6.5 2326 1561 67,1 597 25.7 110 4,7 55 2,4 3 0,1 1111 456 87 43 2 450 141 23 12 1
liddlesex County 1525 61 44,0 1464 T989 67.6 329 22.5 71 4.8 59 4,0 16 1,1 713 40 57 46 13 276 B9 14 13 3
Monmouth County 582 20 3,4 562 276 49,1 197 35,0 56 1040 24 4¢3 9 148 185 144 46 18 8 91 53 10 6 1
Morris County 563 14 2.5 549 300 54,7 149 27.1 52 9,5 37 €47 11 2,0 168 101 37 23 10 132 48 15 14 1
Ocean County 127 2 1.6 125 55 44,0 42 33,8 14 1162 10 8,0 4 3,2 36 25 13 6 3 19 17 1 4 1
Passaic County 3549 181 5,1 3368 2238 6644 847 25,1 17T 5.3 87 2,6 19 0.6 1623 659 132 60 15 615 188 45 27 4
Salem County 113 11 9.7 102 59 57,8 27 26,5 11 10,8 4 3,9 1 1.0 42 24 11 4 1 17 3 - - =
Somerset County 300 8 2.7 292 175 59.9 73 2540 28 946 14 4,8 2 0.7 105 44 21 9 2 70 29 7 5 =
Sussex County 57 9 15.8 48 34 T0.8 10 20.8 3 643 1 2,1 = = 23 8 2 - - 11 2 1 1 =
Union County 1743 32 1.8 1711 840 49,1 647 37.8 131 TeT7 69 440 24 1.4 528 458 91 51 23 312 189 40 18 1
Warren County 125 2 1.6 123 79 6442 27 21,9 4 B3 9 Te3 4 3,3 42 12 2 3 - 37 15 2 6 4




PERSONS 21 YEARS AND OVER ~ NATURALIZATION STATUS KNOWN

PERSONS 21 YHARS AND OVER - CITIZENSEIP STATUS KNOWN

% Persons In Persons In Persons In Persons In
Total Persons' Employable Cases Unemployable Cases Total Persons Employable Cases Unemployable Cases
AREA Total  Citizens " Hon~ Citizens Non~ Citizens Non= Total First No First First No First First DNo First
Persons - Citizens - Citizens - Citizens - Papers Papers Papers  Papers Papers  Papers
COVERED (100%) 1Mo. %  Noe % Noa o, No. No. (100%) No. % Noe % Noe No. No. No.
STATE TOTALS 76691 64422 84,0 12269 16.0 52487 8873 119356 3396 11576 895 7,7 10681 92,3 690 7653 205 3028
Atlantic County 2687 2472 92,7 1956 Te3 1711 90 761 105 195 17 867 178 91,3 9 8l 8 97
Bergen County 2962 2224 T543 728 2447 1841 498 283 230 728 58 8,0 670 92,0 44 454 T 14 216
Burlington County 1081 1038 96,0 43 4,0 906 30 132 13 43 2 4.7 41 95,3 - 30 2 11
Camden County 6623 6075 91,7 548 8,3 5373 422 702 118 548 71 13.0 477 87,0 53 379 18 98
Cape May Counby 614 601 97,9 13 2.1 513 10 88 3 13 1 Te7 12 92,3 1 9 - 3
Cumberland County 1097 963 87,8 134 1242 TAT 94 216 40 134 9 Se7 1256 9343 6 88 - 3 37
Essex County 22378 18559 82,9 3819 17.1 14433 2798 4126 1021 3126 200 8.4 2826 93.6 159 2109 41 817
Gloucester County 908 857 94.4 51 5.6 710 46 147 5 51 T 1367 44 8643 6 40 1 4
Hudson County 20489 17803 86.9 2686 13.1 15408 2030 2396 656 2686 309 1l.& 2377 8845 252 1778 57 599
Hunterdon County 128 116 906 12 9.4 58 4 58 8 12 3 2540 9 75,0 1 3 2 6
iercer County 4043 3457 85,5 586 14,5 2748 418 711 168 586 48 8.2 538 91.8 37 381 11 157
Middlesex County 2390 1529 64,0 861 36,0 1236 654 293 207 861 41 4,8 820 95,2 32 622 9 198
Monmouth County 880 832 9445 48 545 651 22 181 26 48 5 1064 43 89,6 1 21 4 22
Morris County 892 763 8545 129 14,5 546 60 217 69 129 7 be4 122 94,6 1 59 6 63
Ocean County 136 168 90,3 18 9.7 127 10 41 38 18 4 2242 14 77,8 2 8 2 6
Passaic County 5585 3909 70,0 - 1676 30,0 3190 1227 719 449 1676 59 3.5 1617 96,5 48 1179 11 438
Salem County 160 156 9745 4 2.5 130 4 26 - 4 - - 4 100,0 - 4 - -
Somerset County 461 330 T7le6 131 2844 241 79 89 52 131 8 6.1 123 93,9 5 74 3 49
Sussex County 79 53 67el 26 32,9 44 18 9 3 26 1 3.8 25 9542 - 18 1 7
Union County 2885 2350 8l.5 535 18,5 1788 335 564 200 535 43 8.0 492 92,0 32 303 11 189
Warren County 193 167 8645 26 1345 90 14 77 12 26 2 To7 24 92,3 1 13 1 11
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Clagsification of Persons of 21 Years and Over - On Direct Relief = As to Citizenship Status

§
|

Reported by Municipalities with Population of 30,000 and Over

PERSCNS 21 YFARS AND CVER ~ CITIZENSHIP STATUS KNOWN PERSCNS 21 YEARS AND OVER = NATURALIZATION STATUS KNOWN _
Persons In Persons In Persons In Persons In

Total Persons Enpnloyable Cases  Unemployable Cases Total Persons Employable Cases Unemployable Cases

Total Citizens Non= Citizens Non= Citizens Non=- Total First No First Pirst ©No First First  No First

Persons - Citizens - Citizens - Citizens - Papers Papers Papers  Papers Papers  Papers

MUNICIPALITY (100%) Yo, % o % No. No. No, No.. (100%) No. % No. % No. Ho. No. No.
: Newark 18234 15084 8247 %150 17,3 11748 2293 3336 857 2457 148 6.0 2309 94,0 118 1645 30 664
g Jersey City 11110 10089 90,8 1021 9,2 9014 829 1075 192 1021 196 19,2 825 80,8 165 664 31 161
Paterson 3278 2412 73,6 866 26,4 2022 656 390 210 866 25 2.9 841 97,1 18 638 7 203
Trenton 2757 2292 83,1 465 16.9 1792 330 500 135 465 45 947 420 9043 36 294 9 126
Camden 5232 4769 91,2 463 8.8 4256 373 513 90 463 66 14.3 397 8547 50 323 16 74
Elizabeth 919 731 T9.5 188 2045 530 108 201 79 188 18 948 170 90.4 13 96 5 74
E Bayonne 2528 1863 77,7 565 22,3 1619 400 344 165 565 21 3.7 544 96,3 17 383 4 161
: East Orange 402 361 89,8 | 41 102 232 31 129 10 41 8 1945 33 8045 6 25 2 8
Atlantic City 906 843 93,0 63 7.0 395 22 448 4] 83 7 11l.1 56 8849 4 18 3 38
Passaic 1478 874 59,1 604 4069 872 427 202 177 604 19 3,1 585 96,9 18 409 1 176
Union City 2339 2089 8845 270 11,5 1721 101 348 79 270 12 4,4 2858 95,6 9 182 3 76
Irvingbton 365 323 8845 42 11,5 224 15 99 27 42 2 4,8 40 95,2 2 13 - 27
Clifton 298 203 6861 95 3l.9 152 ' 74 51 21 95 - - 95 10040 - 74 - 21
Perth imboy 1336 846 6343 490 3647 694 365 152 125 490 23 4.7 487 95,3 18 347 5 120
Monteclair 660 539 8l.,7 121 18,3 419 85 120 36 121 23 19.0 98 81,0 18 67 5 31
Kearny 794 589 T4.,2 205 25,8 428 136 161 69 205 13 603 192 93,7 8 128 8 - 64
North Bergen 1004 826 B8Re3 178 17,7 701 133 125 45 178 33 18,5 145 8l.5 26 107 7 38
Bloomfield 375 335 8943 40 10,7 253 31 82 9 40 1 2.5 39 9745 - 31 1 8
" West New York 1332 1120 84,1 212 15,9 983 165 137 47 212 27 12,7 185 87,3 23 142 4 43
Orange City 1081 930 86,0 151 14,0 714 119 216 32 151 3 2,0 148 98,0 1 118 2 30
Plainfield 824 521 83.,5 103 16,5 443 67 78 36 103 1 1.0 102 99,0 1 66 - 36

New Brunswick and Hoboken not reporting,



